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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Assembly District 44

 3,932 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 259 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 113 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,325 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,304 

 3,583 DEVIN R. ROBINSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BEDWARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLYAH SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,612 

Unrecorded  692 

Assembly District 51

 3,634 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 191 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 59 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,897 

(13)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,884 

 3,084 DEVIN R. ROBINSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANITA PLUCHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ELI UBOL VILLARUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,099 

Unrecorded  785 

Page 2 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Assembly District 52

 40,403 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,973 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 277 FEDERAL

 935 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,603 

(277)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,326 

 36,675 DEVIN R. ROBINSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FARMRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA KOLLONTAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY EPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANNUNZIATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJAY YAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA FLOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MICHELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL WEDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERECK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN C SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH D'ANTONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELY TAMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC R. KOMITEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DEPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SPANAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK M ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB OBSTFELZ (WRITE-IN)

Page 3 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Assembly District 52

 1 JASON FEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY DOMINIC MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYA WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN DYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY STIAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS O. COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA RACEKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA KETTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SILVERSMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN BAUMRIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WINGRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE SOMEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRNA TYRINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAUX CHOYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAVALIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GETSHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIANNA KAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CALIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN S. GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Assembly District 52

 1 SCOTT LINDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN STYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR VIRTUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSUI NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUBU WEIRAS WHONG (WRITE-IN)

 167 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KILPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER BLICKHAD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,941 

Unrecorded  7,385 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Assembly District 57

 9,745 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 573 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 FEDERAL

 245 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,592 

(29)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,563 

 8,858 DEVIN R. ROBINSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALAN URAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WASSERNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B. SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOLIMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ARENDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE THAEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEA HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FLUKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIX KELALER (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN R ZEGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,902 

Unrecorded  1,661 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Assembly District 61

 4 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4 

 4 DEVIN R. ROBINSON (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  4 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 57,718 PUBLIC COUNTER

 15 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,996 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 340 FEDERAL

 1,352 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  63,421 

(340)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  63,081 

 52,204 DEVIN R. ROBINSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON KIRK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FARMRINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIANNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAD GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN URAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA KOLLONTAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN RUBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY EPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA FERGUSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WASSERNEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA PLUCHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANNUNZIATS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARJAY YAO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA FLOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MICHELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL WEDOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS KEANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE HUNTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ALBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID B. SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SALMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHAFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOLIMANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERECK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN C SCHWAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH D'ANTONIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELY TAMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC R. KOMITEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 FRANK CARONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED DEPANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FONTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE S. PATTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SPANAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH ARENDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARVEY PARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMANI MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK M ROSENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB OBSTFELZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BEDWARF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE PERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON FEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY DOMINIC MANCINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE PIERCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN COREY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ORMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN KREBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYA WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE THAEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEA HODGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN DYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DURANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KILLYAH SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDSEY STIAUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS O. COX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCIA RACEKOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA KETTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ARIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK ELI UBOL VILLARUEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SILVERSMITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 MARTHA ROWEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY ANN BAUMRIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY MATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX WINGRED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRECO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WEISBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELE SOMEVILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRNA TYRINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL PERLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAUX CHOYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PEISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL CAVALIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SKORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GETSHMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GLEASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL ORBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRIANNA KAZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA CALIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHODA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN S. GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH FLUKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LINDEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERYL FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIX KELALER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEFAN STYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR VIRTUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TSUI NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUBU WEIRAS WHONG (WRITE-IN)

 218 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE KILPATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT BRICKFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER BLICKHAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN R ZEGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,558 

Unrecorded  10,523 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (1st Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  8:03:24AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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